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Materials: silicone, ABS plastic | Size: 32 x 67 
x 67 mm / 1.26 x 2.64 x 2.64 inches | Weight: 48 g 
/ 1.69 oz | Water resistance: Waterproof, product 
can be submerged in water for 30 minutes at a 
depth of 1 meter (IPX7) | Battery type: lithium 
polymer, 130mAh, 3.7V | Charging time: 70 minutes | 
Charging: magnetic charger included | Running time: 
45 minutes | Max. Noise level: <55dB | Settings: 10 
vibration modes

 Specificaties
Materialen: siliconen, ABS-plastic | Afmeting: 32 x 67 
x 67 mm / 1.26 x 2.64 x 2.64 inches | Gewicht: 48 g 
/ 1.69 oz | Waterbestendigheid: Waterdicht, product 
kan 30 minuten onder water op een diepte van 1 
meter worden ondergedompeld (IPX7) | Batterijtype: 
lithium-polymeer, 130mAh, 3.7V | Oplaadtijd: 70 
minuten | Opladen: magnetische oplader inbegrepen 
| Gebruiksduur: 45 minuten | Max. Geluidsniveau: 
<55dB | Instellingen: 10 vibratiestanden

 Spezifikationen
Materialien: Silikon, ABS-Kunststoff | Größe: 32 x 67 
x 67 mm / 1.26 x 2.64 x 2.64 inches | Gewicht: 48 g / 
1.69 oz | Wasserbeständigkeit: Wasserdicht, Produkt 
kann 30 Minuten lang bis zu einer Tiefe von 1 Meter 
unter Wasser getaucht werden (IPX7) | Batterietyp: 
Lithium-Polymer, 130mAh, 3.7V | Ladezeit: 70 
Minuten | Laden: magnetisches Ladegerät enthalten 
| Betriebszeit: 45 Minuten | Max. Geräuschpegel: 
<55dB | Einstellungen: 10 Vibrationsmodi
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 Spécifications
Matériaux: silicone, plastique ABS | Taille: 32 x 67 
x 67 mm / 1.26 x 2.64 x 2.64 inches | Poids: 48 g / 
1.69 oz | Résistance à l'eau: Étanche, le produit peut 
être immergé dans l'eau pendant 30 minutes à une 
profondeur de 1 mètre (IPX7) | Type de batterie: 
lithium polymère, 130mAh, 3.7V | Temps de charge: 
70 minutes | Chargement: chargeur magnétique 
inclus | Autonomie: 45 minutes | Niveau sonore max.: 
<55dB | Modes: 10 modes de vibration

 Especificaciones
Materiales: silicona, plástico ABS | Tamaño: 32 x 
67 x 67 mm / 1.26 x 2.64 x 2.64 inches | Peso: 48 g 
/ 1.69 oz | Resistencia al agua: Resistente al agua, 
el producto puede sumergirse en agua durante 30 
minutos a una profundidad de 1 metro (IPX7) | Tipo 
de batería: polímero de litio, 130mAh, 3.7V | Tiempo 
de carga: 70 minutos | Carga: cargador magnético 
incluido | Tiempo de uso: 45 minutos | Nivel de ruido 
máx.: <55dB | Modos: 10 modos de vibración

 Specifiche
Materiali: silicone, plastica ABS | Dimensioni: 32 x 
67 x 67 mm / 1.26 x 2.64 x 2.64 inches | Peso: 48 
g / 1.69 oz | Resistenza all'acqua: Impermeabile, il 
prodotto può essere immerso in acqua per 30 minuti 
a una profondità di 1 metro (IPX7) | Tipo di batteria: 
polimero di litio, 130mAh, 3.7V | Tempo di ricarica: 
70 minuti | Ricarica: caricatore magnetico incluso 
| Durata: 45 minuti | Livello di rumore max.: <55dB | 
Modalità: 10 modalità di vibrazione
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 Spesifikasjoner
Materialer: silikon, ABS-plast | Størrelse: 32 x 67 x 
67 mm / 1.26 x 2.64 x 2.64 inches | Vekt: 48 g / 1.69 
oz | Vanntetthet: Vanntett, produktet kan senkes i 
vann i 30 minutter på en dybde av 1 meter (IPX7) | 
Batteritype: litium-polymer, 130mAh, 3.7V | Ladetid: 
70 minutter | Lading: magnetisk lader inkludert 
| Brukstid: 45 minutter | Maks. støynivå: <55dB | 
Innstillinger: 10 vibrasjonsmoduser

 Specyfikacje
Materiały: silikon, plastik ABS | Rozmiar: 32 x 67 
x 67 mm / 1.26 x 2.64 x 2.64 inches | Waga: 48 g / 
1.69 oz | Wodoodporność: Wodoodporny, produkt 
może być zanurzony w wodzie przez 30 minut na 
głębokości 1 metra (IPX7) | Typ baterii: litowo-polim-
erowa, 130mAh, 3.7V | Czas ładowania: 70 minut | 
Ładowanie: magnetyczna ładowarka w zestawie | 
Czas pracy: 45 minut | Maks. poziom hałasu: <55dB | 
Ustawienia: 10 trybów wibracji

 Cпецификации
Материалы: силикон, пластик ABS | Размер: 
32 x 67 x 67 мм / 1.26 x 2.64 x 2.64 inches | 
Вес: 48 г / 1.69 oz | Водонепроницаемость: 
Водонепроницаемый, продукт можно 
погружать в воду на 30 минут на глубину до 1 
метра (IPX7) | Тип батареи: литий-полимерная, 
130mAh, 3.7V | Время зарядки: 70 минут | 
Зарядка: магнитное зарядное устройство 
в комплекте | Время работы: 45 минут | 
Максимальный уровень шума: <55дБ | Режимы: 
10 режимов вибрации
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User manual

Intended use
This product is designed to be worn around the 
penis and balls during solo play or during sex. It can 
harden the erection, increase durability and enhance 
orgasms. The vibration function provides additional 
stimulation.

Before use
Charge the product completely with the included 
USB magnet charger. Simply attach the magnetic 
dots of the charger to the magnetic dots of the cock 
ring. When charging, the power button will flash with 
a white light.

How to use
We recommend testing the settings in your hand 
before using it directly on the penis. This way you 
can get comfortable with the different settings. 
Carefully slide the product over the semi-erect penis 
using some water-based lubricant, ensuring there is 
still enough space for a comfortable fit. Make sure 
the product is not fitted too tightly. Once in place, 
push and hold the power button on the stimulator for 
3 seconds to turn on the product. A short vibration 
will indicate that the product is switched on. Press 
again shortly to switch between the 10 different 
vibration modes. Push and hold for 3 seconds to 
switch off the product.

Lubricant
Use a water-based lubricant. Other lubricants and 
massage oils can negatively affect the material and 
are therefore discouraged.
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Cleaning
Before and after every use, rinse the product with 
lukewarm water. Apply toy cleaner or mild soap and 
rinse it with lukewarm water again. Repeat this step 
if necessary. Lay the product down to dry or dab it 
dry with a lint-free cloth or towel. Do not clean with 
products containing alcohol, silicone, gasoline, 
acetone, or other corrosive substances. Not suitable 
for washing machines or dishwashers.

Storage
Safely store the product in a dry place without 
extreme temperatures, out of reach of children and 
animals, protected from dust. Do not store directly 
next to other toys.

Safety instructions
Do not wear the product for longer than 30 minutes 
at a time and do not fall asleep while wearing it. 
If the fit is too tight, the product can cause blood 
circulation problems or further injuries. If you have 
vascular, nerve, blood clotting disorders, or diabetes 
mellitus, be sure to consult your doctor before use.
When using with a condom, caution is advised as 
the condom may be damaged by contact with the 
product.
Do not use the product in the following situations: 
if the skin is swollen, irritated, or inflamed, after 
surgeries in the pelvic area, if any components are 
damaged and/or if you are allergic to any of the 
materials or if you are aware of an allergy to any of 
the materials. In case of cardiovascular diseases or 
if your partner is pregnant, consult a doctor before 
using the product. If pain and/or discomfort occur 
during use, discontinue use immediately and refrain 
from further use. Do not use the product in the neck 
area. Do not use it together with other vibrating 
products. Do not share the product with others to 
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avoid diseases and infections. Do not charge or use 
if the product or charging cable is damaged. Do not 
use while charging as it can cause an electric shock. 
Avoid contact between the charging cable and water 
to prevent electric shock. Do not use a USB hub that 
charges other devices. Use the charging cable only 
with adapters that have short circuit protection to 
avoid fire hazard. Moisture can damage the motor. 
Turn off the product immediately if moisture enters 
the interior and open it. The product should only be 
used when the interior is completely dry. Turn off 
the product immediately if it overheats and let it 
cool down before using it again. The product is only 
intended for proper use according to its described 
function.

Disposal information
Do not dispose of the product in household waste. 
Dispose of the product in an environmentally friendly 
manner at a collection point for the recycling of elec-
tronic products. The symbol with the crossed-out 
bin indicates the separate collection of waste 
electrical and electronic equipment. As a distributor 
of electronic products, we are legally obliged to 
accept and facilitate the return of used electrical 
and electronic equipment including batteries free of 
charge. To do so, please contact customer service. 
Note local disposal options. Avoid generating unnec-
essary waste.

Need help?
If you have any questions regarding this product, do 
not hesitate to contact customer service:
 	 +31 (0) 598-690 453
 	 info@huemantoys.com
 	 www.huemantoys.com
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Gebruikershandleiding

Beoogd gebruik
Dit product is ontworpen om rond de penis en ballen 
gedragen te worden, zowel tijdens solo-sessies 
als tijdens seks. Het kan de erectie versterken, de 
uithoudingsvermogen vergroten en orgasmes inten-
siveren. De vibratiefunctie biedt extra stimulatie.

Voor gebruik
Laad het product volledig op met de meegeleverde 
USB-magnetische oplader. Bevestig de magnetische 
punten van de oplader eenvoudig aan de magnet-
ische punten van de cockring. Tijdens het opladen 
knippert de aan/uit-knop met een wit licht.

Gebruik
We raden aan om de instellingen eerst in je hand te 
testen voordat je het direct op de penis gebruikt. 
Zo kun je wennen aan de verschillende instellingen. 
Schuif het product voorzichtig over de half-erecte 
penis met behulp van een glijmiddel op waterbasis, 
en zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte is voor een 
comfortabele pasvorm. Zorg ervoor dat het product 
niet te strak zit. Zodra het op zijn plaats zit, houd 
je de aan/uit-knop op de stimulator 3 seconden 
ingedrukt om het product in te schakelen. Een korte 
vibratie geeft aan dat het product is ingeschakeld. 
Druk kort opnieuw om te schakelen tussen de 10 
verschillende vibratiestanden. Houd 3 seconden 
ingedrukt om het product uit te schakelen.

Glijmiddel
Gebruik een glijmiddel op waterbasis. Andere 
glijmiddelen en massageoliën kunnen het materiaal 
negatief beïnvloeden en worden daarom afgeraden.
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Reinigen
Spoel het product voor en na elk gebruik af met lauw 
water. Breng toycleaner of milde zeep aan en spoel 
het opnieuw af met lauw water. Herhaal deze stap 
indien nodig. Leg het product neer om te drogen of 
dep het droog met een pluisvrije doek of handdoek. 
Reinig niet met producten die alcohol, siliconen, 
benzine, aceton of andere bijtende stoffen bevatten. 
Niet geschikt voor wasmachines of vaatwassers.

Opbergen
Berg het product veilig op op een droge plek zonder 
extreme temperaturen, buiten bereik van kinderen en 
dieren, beschermd tegen stof. Bewaar het niet direct 
naast andere toys.

Veiligheidsinstructies
Draag het product niet langer dan 30 minuten 
achtereen en val niet in slaap terwijl je het draagt. Als 
de pasvorm te strak is, kan het product problemen 
met de bloedsomloop of andere verwondingen vero-
orzaken. Raadpleeg je arts als je last hebt van vaat-, 
zenuw-, stollingsstoornissen of diabetes mellitus 
voor gebruik.
Wees voorzichtig bij gebruik met een condoom, 
aangezien het condoom kan beschadigen door 
contact met het product.
Gebruik het product niet in de volgende situaties: 
als de huid gezwollen, geïrriteerd of ontstoken is, 
na operaties in het bekkengebied, als onderdelen 
beschadigd zijn en/of als je allergisch bent voor 
de materialen. Raadpleeg bij hart- en vaatziekten 
of als je partner zwanger is, een arts voor gebruik. 
Stop onmiddellijk met gebruik bij pijn of ongemak. 
Gebruik het product niet in de nek. Gebruik het niet 
samen met andere vibrerende producten. Deel het 
product niet om ziekten en infecties te voorkomen. 
Gebruik het niet of laad het niet op als het product 
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of de oplaadkabel beschadigd is. Gebruik het niet 
tijdens het opladen om elektrische schokken te 
voorkomen. Vermijd contact tussen de oplaadkabel 
en water. Gebruik geen USB-hub die andere appa-
raten oplaadt. Gebruik alleen oplaadkabels met 
kortsluitbeveiliging om brandgevaar te voorkomen. 
Vocht kan de motor beschadigen. Schakel het 
product onmiddellijk uit als er vocht in het interieur 
terechtkomt en open het. Gebruik het product 
pas als het interieur volledig droog is. Schakel het 
product onmiddellijk uit bij oververhitting en laat 
het afkoelen voordat je het opnieuw gebruikt. Het 
product is alleen bedoeld voor juist gebruik volgens 
de beschreven functie.

Afvalverwerking
Gooi het product niet weg bij het huishoudelijk 
afval. Lever het product in bij een inzamelpunt 
voor recycling van elektronische producten. Het 
symbool met de doorgestreepte vuilnisbak duidt op 
gescheiden inzameling van afval van elektrische en 
elektronische apparatuur. Als distributeur van elekt-
ronische producten zijn we wettelijk verplicht om de 
teruggave van gebruikte elektrische en elektronische 
apparatuur, inclusief batterijen, gratis te accepteren 
en te faciliteren. Neem hiervoor contact op met de 
klantenservice. Let op lokale opties voor afvalverw-
erking en voorkom onnodig afval.

Hulp nodig?
Als je vragen hebt over dit product, neem dan gerust 
contact op met de klantenservice:
 	 +31 (0) 598-690 453
 	 info@huemantoys.com
 	 www.huemantoys.com
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Benutzerhandbuch

Verwendungszweck
Dieses Produkt ist dafür gemacht, um Penis und 
Hoden getragen zu werden, sowohl beim Solo-Spiel 
als auch beim Sex. Es kann die Erektion härter 
machen, die Ausdauer erhöhen und Orgasmen 
verstärken. Die Vibrationsfunktion bietet zusätzliche 
Stimulation.

Vor Gebrauch
Lade das Produkt vollständig mit dem mitgelief-
erten USB-Magnetladegerät auf. Befestige einfach 
die magnetischen Punkte des Ladegeräts an den 
magnetischen Punkten des Penisrings. Während des 
Ladevorgangs blinkt die Einschalttaste mit einem 
weißen Licht.

Gebrauch
Wir empfehlen, die Einstellungen zunächst in 
der Hand zu testen, bevor das Produkt direkt am 
Penis verwendet wird. So kannst du dich mit den 
verschiedenen Einstellungen vertraut machen. 
Schiebe das Produkt vorsichtig über den halb 
erigierten Penis, indem du ein wasserbasiertes 
Gleitmittel verwendest, und achte darauf, dass noch 
genügend Platz für einen bequemen Sitz bleibt. 
Achte darauf, dass das Produkt nicht zu eng sitzt. 
Wenn es an seinem Platz ist, halte die Einschalttaste 
an der Stimulationsvorrichtung 3 Sekunden lang 
gedrückt, um das Produkt einzuschalten. Eine kurze 
Vibration zeigt an, dass das Produkt eingeschaltet 
ist. Drücke erneut kurz, um zwischen den 10 
verschiedenen Vibrationsmodi zu wechseln. Halte 
die Taste 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um das Produkt 
auszuschalten.
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Gleitmittel
Verwende ein wasserbasiertes Gleitmittel. Andere 
Gleitmittel und Massageöle können das Material 
negativ beeinflussen und werden daher nicht 
empfohlen.

Reinigung
Spüle das Produkt vor und nach jedem Gebrauch 
mit lauwarmem Wasser ab. Trage Toy-Reiniger oder 
milde Seife auf und spüle es erneut mit lauwarmem 
Wasser ab. Wiederhole diesen Schritt bei Bedarf. 
Lege das Produkt zum Trocknen hin oder tupfe es 
mit einem fusselfreien Tuch oder Handtuch trocken. 
Verwende keine Reinigungsmittel, die Alkohol, 
Silikon, Benzin, Aceton oder andere aggressive 
Substanzen enthalten. Nicht für Waschmaschinen 
oder Geschirrspüler geeignet.

Aufbewahrung
Bewahre das Produkt an einem sicheren, trockenen 
Ort ohne extreme Temperaturen auf, außerhalb der 
Reichweite von Kindern und Tieren und geschützt 
vor Staub. Bewahre es nicht direkt neben anderen 
Toys auf.

Sicherheitsanweisungen
Trage das Produkt nicht länger als 30 Minuten am 
Stück und schlafe nicht damit ein. Wenn der Sitz zu 
eng ist, kann das Produkt Durchblutungsstörungen 
oder andere Verletzungen verursachen. 
Konsultiere deinen Arzt, wenn du Gefäß-, Nerven-, 
Blutgerinnungsstörungen oder Diabetes mellitus 
hast.
Sei vorsichtig bei der Verwendung mit einem 
Kondom, da das Kondom durch Kontakt mit dem 
Produkt beschädigt werden kann.
Verwende das Produkt nicht in folgenden 
Situationen: bei geschwollener, gereizter 
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oder entzündeter Haut, nach Operationen im 
Beckenbereich, wenn Teile beschädigt sind, und/
oder wenn du auf die Materialien allergisch bist. 
Konsultiere bei Herz-Kreislauf-Erkrankungen 
oder wenn deine Partnerin schwanger ist, vor 
der Verwendung einen Arzt. Bei Schmerzen oder 
Unbehagen während der Nutzung das Produkt sofort 
ablegen und die Nutzung einstellen. Verwende 
das Produkt nicht im Nackenbereich. Verwende 
es nicht zusammen mit anderen vibrierenden 
Produkten. Teile das Produkt nicht mit anderen, um 
Krankheiten und Infektionen zu vermeiden. Lade 
das Produkt nicht auf und verwende es nicht, wenn 
das Produkt oder das Ladekabel beschädigt ist. 
Verwende es nicht während des Ladevorgangs, da 
dies zu einem Stromschlag führen kann. Vermeide 
den Kontakt zwischen dem Ladekabel und Wasser, 
um Stromschläge zu verhindern. Verwende kein 
USB-Hub, das andere Geräte auflädt. Verwende das 
Ladekabel nur mit Adaptern, die Kurzschlussschutz 
bieten, um Brandgefahr zu vermeiden. Feuchtigkeit 
kann den Motor beschädigen. Schalte das Produkt 
sofort aus, wenn Feuchtigkeit ins Innere gelangt, und 
öffne es. Das Produkt sollte nur verwendet werden, 
wenn das Innere vollständig trocken ist. Schalte 
das Produkt sofort aus, wenn es überhitzt, und 
lasse es abkühlen, bevor du es erneut verwendest. 
Das Produkt ist nur für die bestimmungsgemäße 
Verwendung gemäß seiner beschriebenen Funktion 
vorgesehen.

Entsorgung
Entsorge das Produkt nicht im Hausmüll. Gib das 
Produkt umweltfreundlich bei einer Sammelstelle 
für das Recycling von elektronischen Produkten ab. 
Das Symbol mit der durchgestrichenen Mülltonne 
weist auf die getrennte Sammlung von Elektro- 
und Elektronikgeräten hin. Als Vertreiber von 
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elektronischen Produkten sind wir gesetzlich verp-
flichtet, die Rücknahme von gebrauchten Elektro- 
und Elektronikgeräten, einschließlich Batterien, 
kostenlos zu akzeptieren und zu erleichtern. Wende 
dich dazu an den Kundenservice. Beachte lokale 
Entsorgungsmöglichkeiten und vermeide unnö-
tigen Abfall.

Brauchst du Hilfe?
Wenn du Fragen zu diesem Produkt hast, zögere 
nicht, den Kundenservice zu kontaktieren:
 	 +31 (0) 598-690 453
 	 info@huemantoys.com
 	 www.huemantoys.com
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Mode d’emploi

Utilisation prévue
Ce produit est conçu pour être porté autour du pénis 
et des testicules, en solo ou pendant les rapports 
sexuels. Il peut durcir l’érection, augmenter la durée 
et intensifier les orgasmes. La fonction vibration 
procure une stimulation supplémentaire.

Avant utilisation
Chargez complètement le produit avec le chargeur 
magnétique USB inclus. Il suffit de fixer les points 
magnétiques du chargeur aux points magnétiques 
de l'anneau pénien. Pendant la charge, le bouton d’al-
imentation clignotera avec une lumière blanche.

Utilisation
Nous vous recommandons de tester les réglages 
dans votre main avant de l'utiliser directement sur 
le pénis. De cette façon, vous pouvez vous famil-
iariser avec les différents réglages. Faites glisser 
délicatement le produit sur le pénis semi-érigé 
en utilisant un lubrifiant à base d'eau, en veillant à 
laisser suffisamment d’espace pour un ajustement 
confortable. Assurez-vous que le produit n’est pas 
trop serré. Une fois en place, appuyez et maintenez 
le bouton d’alimentation de la stimulation pendant 
3 secondes pour allumer le produit. Une courte 
vibration indiquera que le produit est allumé. 
Appuyez brièvement à nouveau pour passer entre les 
10 modes de vibration différents. Appuyez et main-
tenez pendant 3 secondes pour éteindre le produit.

Lubrifiant
Utilise un lubrifiant à base d'eau. Les autres lubri-
fiants et huiles de massage peuvent affecter néga-
tivement le matériau et sont donc déconseillés.
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Nettoyage
Rincez le produit à l'eau tiède avant et après chaque 
utilisation. Appliquez un nettoyant pour jouets ou 
un savon doux, puis rincez à nouveau à l'eau tiède. 
Répétez cette étape si nécessaire. Laissez le produit 
sécher à l'air libre ou séchez-le avec un chiffon ou 
une serviette non pelucheux. Ne nettoyez pas avec 
des produits contenant de l'alcool, du silicone, de 
l'essence, de l'acétone ou d'autres substances corro-
sives. Non adapté au lave-linge ou au lave-vaisselle.

Stockage
Rangez le produit dans un endroit sec, à l'abri des 
températures extrêmes, hors de portée des enfants 
et des animaux, protégé de la poussière. Ne le 
rangez pas directement à côté d'autres jouets.

Consignes de sécurité
Ne portez pas le produit pendant plus de 30 minutes 
d'affilée et ne vous endormez pas en le portant. Si 
l'ajustement est trop serré, le produit peut causer 
des problèmes de circulation sanguine ou d'autres 
blessures. Consultez votre médecin en cas de 
troubles vasculaires, nerveux, de coagulation 
sanguine ou de diabète mellitus avant utilisation.
Faites preuve de prudence lors de l'utilisation avec 
un préservatif, car celui-ci peut être endommagé par 
le contact avec le produit.
N’utilisez pas le produit dans les cas suivants : si la 
peau est enflée, irritée ou inflammée, après des inter-
ventions chirurgicales dans la région pelvienne, si 
des composants sont endommagés, ou si vous êtes 
allergique aux matériaux. Consultez un médecin en 
cas de maladies cardiovasculaires ou si votre parte-
naire est enceinte. Si des douleurs et/ou un inconfort 
surviennent pendant l'utilisation, arrêtez immédi-
atement et ne réutilisez pas le produit. N’utilisez 
pas le produit au niveau du cou. Ne l'utilisez pas en 
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combinaison avec d'autres produits vibrants. Ne 
partagez pas le produit avec d'autres personnes afin 
d'éviter les maladies et infections. Ne chargez pas 
et n'utilisez pas le produit si lui-même ou le câble 
de charge est endommagé. N’utilisez pas le produit 
pendant la charge pour éviter les chocs électriques. 
Évitez le contact entre le câble de charge et l'eau 
pour prévenir les chocs électriques. N’utilisez pas 
de hub USB qui charge d'autres appareils. Utilisez 
le câble de charge uniquement avec des adapta-
teurs dotés de protection contre les courts-circuits 
pour éviter les risques d'incendie. L'humidité peut 
endommager le moteur. Éteignez immédiatement 
le produit si de l'humidité pénètre à l'intérieur, puis 
ouvrez-le. Utilisez le produit uniquement lorsque 
l'intérieur est complètement sec. Éteignez immédi-
atement le produit s'il surchauffe et laissez-le 
refroidir avant de l'utiliser à nouveau. Le produit est 
destiné uniquement à une utilisation conforme à sa 
fonction décrite.

Élimination
Ne jetez pas le produit dans les ordures ménagères. 
Déposez le produit dans un point de collecte pour le 
recyclage des produits électroniques. Le symbole 
de la poubelle barrée indique la collecte séparée des 
équipements électriques et électroniques usagés. 
En tant que distributeur de produits électroniques, 
nous sommes légalement tenus d'accepter et de 
faciliter le retour gratuit des équipements élec-
triques et électroniques usagés, y compris les piles. 
Pour ce faire, veuillez contacter le service client. 
Tenez compte des options locales d'élimination. 
Évitez la production de déchets inutiles.
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Besoin d'aide?
Si tu as des questions concernant ce produit, 
n'hésite pas à contacter le service client:
 	 +31 (0) 598-690 453
 	 info@huemantoys.com
 	 www.huemantoys.com
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Manual de usuario

Uso previsto
Este producto está diseñado para usarse alrededor 
del pene y los testículos, tanto durante el juego 
en solitario como en el sexo. Puede endurecer la 
erección, aumentar la resistencia y mejorar los 
orgasmos. La función de vibración proporciona una 
estimulación adicional.

Antes del uso
Cargue completamente el producto con el cargador 
magnético USB incluido. Simplemente coloque 
los puntos magnéticos del cargador en los puntos 
magnéticos del anillo para el pene. Durante la 
carga, el botón de encendido parpadeará con una 
luz blanca.

Uso
Recomendamos probar los ajustes en la mano antes 
de usarlo directamente en el pene. De esta manera, 
puedes familiarizarte con los diferentes ajustes. 
Desliza cuidadosamente el producto sobre el pene 
semi-erecto utilizando un lubricante a base de agua, 
asegurándote de que haya suficiente espacio para 
un ajuste cómodo. Asegúrate de que el producto 
no esté demasiado apretado. Una vez colocado, 
mantén presionado el botón de encendido en el 
estimulador durante 3 segundos para encender 
el producto. Una vibración corta indicará que el 
producto está encendido. Presiona de nuevo breve-
mente para cambiar entre los 10 modos de vibración 
diferentes. Mantén presionado durante 3 segundos 
para apagar el producto.
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Lubricante
Use un lubricante a base de agua. Otros lubricantes y 
aceites de masaje pueden afectar negativamente al 
material y, por lo tanto, no se recomiendan.

Limpieza
Antes y después de cada uso, enjuague el producto 
con agua tibia. Aplique un limpiador de juguetes 
o jabón suave y enjuáguelo nuevamente con agua 
tibia. Repita este paso si es necesario. Coloque el 
juguete para que se seque o séquelo con un paño 
o toalla sin pelusa. No lo limpie con productos que 
contengan alcohol, silicona, gasolina, acetona u 
otras sustancias corrosivas. No apto para lavadoras 
ni lavavajillas.

Almacenamiento
Guarde el producto en un lugar seco, sin temper-
aturas extremas, fuera del alcance de los niños y los 
animales, protegido del polvo. No lo guarde directa-
mente junto a otros juguetes.

Instrucciones de seguridad
No uses el producto por más de 30 minutos 
seguidos y no te duermas mientras lo usas. Si el 
ajuste es demasiado apretado, el producto puede 
causar problemas de circulación o lesiones. 
Consulta a tu médico si tienes trastornos vasculares, 
nerviosos, de coagulación o diabetes mellitus antes 
de usarlo.
Ten cuidado al usarlo con un condón, ya que el 
contacto con el producto puede dañarlo.
No uses el producto en las siguientes situaciones: si 
la piel está hinchada, irritada o inflamada, después 
de cirugías en la zona pélvica, si alguna de sus 
partes está dañada y/o si eres alérgico a los mate-
riales. Consulta a un médico si tienes enfermedades 
cardiovasculares o si tu pareja está embarazada. Si 
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experimentas dolor o incomodidad durante el uso, 
deja de usarlo de inmediato y abstente de volver a 
usarlo. No lo uses en el área del cuello. No lo uses 
junto con otros productos vibratorios. No compartas 
el producto con otros para evitar enfermedades e 
infecciones. No cargues ni uses el producto si está 
dañado o si el cable de carga está dañado. No lo 
uses mientras se carga, ya que podría causar una 
descarga eléctrica. Evita el contacto entre el cable 
de carga y el agua para prevenir descargas eléc-
tricas. No uses un hub USB que cargue otros dispos-
itivos. Usa el cable de carga solo con adaptadores 
que tengan protección contra cortocircuitos para 
evitar riesgo de incendio. La humedad puede dañar 
el motor. Apaga el producto de inmediato si entra 
humedad en el interior y ábrelo. Solo usa el producto 
cuando el interior esté completamente seco. Apaga 
el producto de inmediato si se sobrecalienta y déjalo 
enfriar antes de volver a usarlo. El producto está 
destinado únicamente para un uso adecuado según 
su función descrita.

Eliminación
No deseches el producto en la basura doméstica. 
Llévalo a un punto de recolección para el reciclaje de 
productos electrónicos. El símbolo del contenedor 
tachado indica la recolección separada de residuos 
eléctricos y electrónicos. Como distribuidor de 
productos electrónicos, estamos legalmente obli-
gados a aceptar y facilitar el retorno de equipos eléc-
tricos y electrónicos usados, incluidas las baterías, 
de forma gratuita. Para ello, contacta con el servicio 
de atención al cliente. Ten en cuenta las opciones 
locales de eliminación y evita generar residuos 
innecesarios.
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¿Necesitas ayuda?
Si tienes alguna pregunta sobre este producto, no 
dudes en contactar al servicio de atención al cliente:
 	 +31 (0) 598-690 453
 	 info@huemantoys.com
 	 www.huemantoys.com
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Manuale d’uso

Utilizzo previsto
Questo prodotto è progettato per essere indossato 
intorno al pene e ai testicoli, sia durante il gioco 
in solitario che durante il sesso. Può rafforzare 
l’erezione, aumentare la resistenza e intensificare gli 
orgasmi. La funzione di vibrazione offre una stimo-
lazione aggiuntiva.

Prima dell'uso
Carica completamente il prodotto con il cari-
catore magnetico USB incluso. Basta collegare i 
punti magnetici del caricatore ai punti magnetici 
dell'anello. Durante la carica, il pulsante di accen-
sione lampeggerà con una luce bianca.

Utilizzo
Si consiglia di testare le impostazioni tenendo il 
prodotto in mano prima di usarlo direttamente 
sul pene, così potrai familiarizzare con le diverse 
modalità. Fai scivolare delicatamente il prodotto 
sul pene semi-erect con un po' di lubrificante a base 
d'acqua, assicurandoti che ci sia spazio sufficiente 
per una vestibilità comoda. Assicurati che il prodotto 
non sia troppo stretto. Una volta posizionato, tieni 
premuto il pulsante di accensione per 3 secondi 
per accendere il prodotto. Una breve vibrazione 
indicherà l'accensione del dispositivo. Premi 
nuovamente per passare tra le 10 diverse modalità 
di vibrazione. Tieni premuto per 3 secondi per 
spegnere il prodotto.

Lubrificante
Utilizza un lubrificante a base d'acqua. Altri 
lubrificanti e oli da massaggio possono influire 
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negativamente sul materiale e quindi non sono 
raccomandati.

Pulizia
Prima e dopo ogni utilizzo, sciacqua il prodotto 
con acqua tiepida. Applica un detergente per sex 
toys o un sapone delicato e risciacqua nuovamente 
con acqua tiepida. Ripeti questo passaggio se 
necessario. Lascia asciugare il prodotto o tampona 
con un panno o un asciugamano privo di pelucchi. 
Non pulire con prodotti contenenti alcol, silicone, 
benzina, acetone o altre sostanze corrosive. Non 
adatto per lavastoviglie o lavatrici.

Conservazione
Conserva il prodotto in un luogo asciutto senza 
temperature estreme, fuori dalla portata di bambini e 
animali, protetto dalla polvere. Non conservare diret-
tamente accanto ad altri giocattoli.

Istruzioni di sicurezza
Non indossare il prodotto per più di 30 minuti 
consecutivi e non addormentarti mentre lo indossi. 
Se il prodotto è troppo stretto, può causare problemi 
di circolazione o altre lesioni. Se soffri di disturbi 
vascolari, nervosi, della coagulazione del sangue 
o diabete mellito, consulta il tuo medico prima 
dell'uso.
Quando si usa con un preservativo, si consiglia 
cautela poiché il preservativo potrebbe danneggiarsi 
a contatto con il prodotto.
Non usare il prodotto nelle seguenti situazioni: se 
la pelle è gonfia, irritata o infiammata, dopo inter-
venti chirurgici nella zona pelvica, se uno qualsiasi 
dei componenti è danneggiato e/o se sei allergico 
ai materiali o sei a conoscenza di un'allergia ai 
materiali. In caso di malattie cardiovascolari o se il 
partner è incinta, consulta un medico prima dell'uso. 
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Se si verificano dolore e/o disagio durante l'uso, 
interrompi immediatamente e non utilizzare ulterior-
mente. Non utilizzare il prodotto nell'area del collo. 
Non usare insieme ad altri prodotti vibranti. Non 
condividere il prodotto con altri per evitare malattie 
e infezioni. Non caricare né utilizzare il prodotto 
se esso o il cavo di ricarica sono danneggiati. Non 
utilizzare mentre è in carica poiché potrebbe causare 
una scossa elettrica. Evita il contatto tra il cavo di 
ricarica e l'acqua per prevenire scosse elettriche. 
Non usare un hub USB che carica altri dispositivi. 
Utilizza il cavo di ricarica solo con adattatori dotati di 
protezione contro i cortocircuiti per evitare il rischio 
di incendio. L'umidità può danneggiare il motore. 
Spegni immediatamente il prodotto se entra umidità 
all'interno e aprilo. Il prodotto deve essere utilizzato 
solo quando l'interno è completamente asciutto. 
Spegni immediatamente il prodotto se si surriscalda 
e lascialo raffreddare prima di usarlo nuovamente. Il 
prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all'uso corretto 
secondo la funzione descritta.

Smaltimento
Non smaltire il prodotto tra i rifiuti domestici. 
Smaltiscilo in modo ecologico presso un punto di 
raccolta per il riciclaggio di prodotti elettronici. Il 
simbolo con il bidone sbarrato indica la raccolta 
separata di apparecchiature elettriche ed elet-
troniche. In quanto distributori di prodotti elettronici, 
siamo legalmente obbligati ad accettare e facilitare 
il ritiro gratuito delle apparecchiature elettriche ed 
elettroniche usate, comprese le batterie. Per farlo, 
contatta il servizio clienti. Nota le opzioni di smalti-
mento locali. Evita di generare rifiuti inutili.
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Hai bisogno di aiuto?
Se hai domande su questo prodotto, non esitare a 
contattare il servizio clienti:
 	 +31 (0) 598-690 453
 	 info@huemantoys.com
 	 www.huemantoys.com
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Brukermanual

Forventet bruk
Dette produktet er designet for å bæres rundt penis 
og testikler, enten under sololek eller under sex. Det 
kan gjøre ereksjonen hardere, øke utholdenheten 
og forsterke orgasmene. Vibrasjonsfunksjonen gir 
ekstra stimulering.

Før bruk
Lad produktet helt opp med den medfølgende 
magnetiske USB-laderen. Fest laderens magnetiske 
punkter til magnetpunktene på ringen. Når ladingen 
pågår, vil strømknappen blinke med et hvitt lys.

Bruk
Vi anbefaler å teste innstillingene i hånden før 
du bruker den direkte på penis, slik at du blir 
komfortabel med de forskjellige innstillingene. Skyv 
produktet forsiktig over den halv-erekte penis ved 
hjelp av litt vannbasert glidemiddel, og pass på at det 
er nok plass for en behagelig passform. Pass på at 
produktet ikke sitter for stramt. Når det er på plass, 
hold inne strømknappen i 3 sekunder for å slå på 
produktet. En kort vibrasjon indikerer at produktet 
er slått på. Trykk igjen kort for å bytte mellom de 
10 forskjellige vibrasjonsmodusene. Hold inne i 3 
sekunder for å slå av produktet.

Glidemiddel
Bruk et vannbasert glidemiddel. Andre typer 
glidemiddel og massasjeoljer kan påvirke materialet 
negativt og er derfor ikke anbefalt.

Rengjøring
Før og etter hver bruk, skyll produktet med lunkent 
vann. Påfør en leketøy-renser eller mild såpe og 
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skyll med lunkent vann igjen. Gjenta dette trinnet 
om nødvendig. La produktet tørke eller tørk det med 
en lofri klut eller håndkle. Ikke bruk rengjøringspro-
dukter som inneholder alkohol, silikon, bensin, 
aceton eller andre korroderende stoffer. Ikke egnet 
for vaskemaskin eller oppvaskmaskin.

Lagring
Oppbevar produktet på et tørt sted uten ekstreme 
temperaturer, utenfor rekkevidde for barn og dyr, 
beskyttet mot støv. Ikke oppbevar det rett ved siden 
av andre leketøy.

Sikkerhetsinstruksjoner
Ikke bruk produktet i mer enn 30 minutter om 
gangen, og ikke sov med det på. Hvis produktet 
sitter for stramt, kan det forårsake problemer med 
blodsirkulasjonen eller andre skader. Hvis du har 
vaskulære, nerve-, blodkoagulasjonsforstyrrelser 
eller diabetes mellitus, konsulter legen din før bruk.
Når du bruker med kondom, bør det utvises forsik-
tighet da kondomet kan bli skadet av kontakt med 
produktet.
Ikke bruk produktet i følgende situasjoner: hvis 
huden er hoven, irritert eller betent, etter kirurgiske 
inngrep i bekkenområdet, hvis noen av kompo-
nentene er skadet og/eller hvis du er allergisk mot 
materialene eller kjenner til en allergi mot materi-
alene. Ved hjerte- og karsykdommer, eller hvis part-
neren din er gravid, konsulter lege før bruk. Hvis det 
oppstår smerte og/eller ubehag under bruk, avbryt 
umiddelbart og avstå fra videre bruk. Ikke bruk 
produktet i nakkeområdet. Ikke bruk det sammen 
med andre vibrerende produkter. Ikke del produktet 
med andre for å unngå sykdommer og infeksjoner. 
Ikke lad eller bruk produktet hvis produktet eller 
ladekabelen er skadet. Ikke bruk mens du lader, da 
dette kan forårsake elektrisk støt. Unngå kontakt 
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mellom ladekabelen og vann for å forhindre elek-
trisk støt. Ikke bruk en USB-hub som lader andre 
enheter. Bruk ladekabelen kun med adaptere som 
har kortslutningsbeskyttelse for å unngå brannfare. 
Fuktighet kan skade motoren. Slå av produktet 
umiddelbart hvis det kommer fuktighet innvendig, og 
åpne det. Produktet skal kun brukes når det er helt 
tørt innvendig. Slå av produktet umiddelbart hvis det 
overopphetes, og la det kjøle seg ned før ny bruk. 
Produktet er kun ment for riktig bruk i henhold til den 
beskrevne funksjonen.

Avhending
Ikke kast produktet i husholdningsavfallet. Kast 
produktet på en miljøvennlig måte ved en innsam-
lingsstasjon for resirkulering av elektroniske 
produkter. Symbolet med en overkrysset søppel-
bøtte indikerer separat innsamling av elektrisk og 
elektronisk utstyr. Som distributør av elektroniske 
produkter er vi lovpålagt å akseptere og tilrettelegge 
for retur av brukt elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr 
inkludert batterier uten kostnad. For å gjøre dette, 
kontakt kundeservice. Merk deg lokale avhending-
smuligheter. Unngå å generere unødvendig avfall.

Trenger du hjelp?
Hvis du har spørsmål om dette produktet, ikke nøl 
med å kontakte kundeservice:
 	 +31 (0) 598-690 453
 	 info@huemantoys.com
 	 www.huemantoys.com
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Instrukcja obsługi

Przeznaczenie
Ten produkt jest zaprojektowany tak, aby nosić 
go wokół penisa i jąder, zarówno podczas zabawy 
solo, jak i podczas seksu. Może wzmocnić erekcję, 
zwiększyć wytrzymałość i intensyfikować orgazmy. 
Funkcja wibracji zapewnia dodatkową stymulację.

Przed użyciem
Naładuj produkt całkowicie za pomocą dołączonego 
magnetycznego kabla USB. Po prostu przymocuj 
magnetyczne punkty ładowarki do magnetycznych 
punktów pierścienia. Podczas ładowania przycisk 
zasilania będzie migał białym światłem.

Użytkowanie
Zalecamy przetestowanie ustawień na dłoni przed 
użyciem bezpośrednio na penisie, aby zapoznać 
się z różnymi ustawieniami. Ostrożnie przesuń 
produkt na półsztywny penis, używając trochę lubry-
kantu na bazie wody, zapewniając wystarczającą 
przestrzeń dla wygodnego dopasowania. Upewnij 
się, że produkt nie jest zbyt ciasny. Po założeniu 
przytrzymaj przycisk zasilania przez 3 sekundy, 
aby włączyć produkt. Krótka wibracja wskaże, że 
produkt jest włączony. Naciśnij ponownie, aby 
przełączać się między 10 różnymi trybami wibracji. 
Przytrzymaj przez 3 sekundy, aby wyłączyć produkt.

Lubrykant
Używaj lubrykantu na bazie wody. Inne lubrykanty 
i olejki do masażu mogą negatywnie wpłynąć na 
materiał i dlatego nie są zalecane.
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Czyszczenie
Przed i po każdym użyciu opłucz produkt letnią 
wodą. Nałóż środek czyszczący do zabawek lub 
łagodny mydło i ponownie opłucz letnią wodą. 
Powtórz ten krok, jeśli to konieczne. Pozostaw 
produkt do wyschnięcia lub osusz go bezpyłową 
szmatką lub ręcznikiem. Nie czyść produktami 
zawierającymi alkohol, silikon, benzynę, aceton 
lub inne żrące substancje. Nie nadaje się do pralki 
ani zmywarki.

Przechowywanie
Przechowuj produkt w suchym miejscu bez 
ekstremalnych temperatur, poza zasięgiem dzieci 
i zwierząt, zabezpieczony przed kurzem. Nie 
przechowuj bezpośrednio obok innych zabawek.

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa
Nie noś produktu przez dłużej niż 30 minut na raz 
i nie zasypiaj, mając go na sobie. Jeśli produkt 
jest zbyt ciasny, może powodować problemy z 
krążeniem krwi lub inne urazy. Jeśli masz problemy 
z krążeniem, zaburzenia nerwowe, problemy z krzep-
nięciem krwi lub cukrzycę, skonsultuj się z lekarzem 
przed użyciem.
Podczas używania z prezerwatywą zaleca się 
ostrożność, ponieważ prezerwatywa może zostać 
uszkodzona przez kontakt z produktem.
Nie używaj produktu w następujących sytuacjach: 
jeśli skóra jest spuchnięta, podrażniona lub 
zapalona, po operacjach w okolicach miednicy, 
jeśli jakikolwiek komponent jest uszkodzony i/
lub jeśli jesteś uczulony na jakiekolwiek materiały. 
W przypadku chorób sercowo-naczyniowych lub 
jeśli Twój partner jest w ciąży, skonsultuj się z 
lekarzem przed użyciem. Jeśli podczas używania 
pojawi się ból i/lub dyskomfort, przerwij natych-
miast i powstrzymaj się od dalszego używania. 
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Nie używaj produktu w okolicach szyi. Nie używaj 
razem z innymi produktami wibracyjnymi. Nie 
udostępniaj produktu innym, aby uniknąć chorób 
i infekcji. Nie ładuj ani nie używaj produktu, jeśli 
produkt lub kabel do ładowania jest uszkodzony. 
Nie używaj podczas ładowania, ponieważ może to 
spowodować porażenie prądem. Unikaj kontaktu 
kabla do ładowania z wodą, aby zapobiec porażeniu 
prądem. Nie używaj koncentratora USB, który ładuje 
inne urządzenia. Używaj kabla do ładowania tylko 
z adapterami posiadającymi zabezpieczenie przed 
zwarciem, aby uniknąć zagrożenia pożarowego. 
Wilgoć może uszkodzić silnik. Natychmiast wyłącz 
produkt, jeśli wilgoć dostanie się do wnętrza, i 
otwórz go. Produkt należy używać tylko wtedy, 
gdy wnętrze jest całkowicie suche. Natychmiast 
wyłącz produkt, jeśli się przegrzeje i pozwól mu 
ostygnąć przed ponownym użyciem. Produkt jest 
przeznaczony wyłącznie do właściwego użyt-
kowania zgodnie z opisanymi funkcjami.

Utylizacja
Nie wyrzucaj produktu do odpadów domowych. 
Utylizuj produkt w sposób przyjazny dla środowiska 
w punkcie zbiórki do recyklingu produktów elektron-
icznych. Symbol przekreślonego kosza wskazuje 
na oddzielną zbiórkę odpadów elektrycznych i 
elektronicznych. Jako dystrybutor produktów 
elektronicznych jesteśmy prawnie zobowiązani do 
przyjmowania i ułatwiania zwrotu zużytego sprzętu 
elektrycznego i elektronicznego, w tym baterii, 
bezpłatnie. Aby to zrobić, skontaktuj się z obsługą 
klienta. Zwróć uwagę na lokalne opcje utylizacji. 
Unikaj generowania zbędnych odpadów.
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Potrzebujesz pomocy?
Jeśli masz jakiekolwiek pytania dotyczące tego 
produktu, nie wahaj się skontaktować z obsługą 
klienta:
 	 +31 (0) 598-690 453
 	 info@huemantoys.com
 	 www.huemantoys.com
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Руководство 
пользователя

Назначение
Этот продукт предназначен для ношения 
вокруг пениса и яичек во время соло-игры 
или во время секса. Он может укрепить 
эрекцию, увеличить выносливость и усилить 
оргазмы. Функция вибрации обеспечивает 
дополнительную стимуляцию.

Перед использованием
Полностью зарядите продукт с помощью 
прилагаемого магнитного USB-зарядного 
устройства. Просто прикрепите магнитные 
контакты зарядного устройства к магнитным 
контактам кольца. Во время зарядки кнопка 
питания будет мигать белым светом.

Использование
Рекомендуется протестировать настройки на 
руке перед использованием непосредственно 
на пенисе, чтобы привыкнуть к различным 
режимам. Аккуратно наденьте продукт 
на полувозбужденный пенис, используя 
небольшое количество лубриканта на водной 
основе, чтобы обеспечить комфортную 
посадку. Убедитесь, что продукт не слишком 
плотно прилегает. После установки нажмите 
и удерживайте кнопку питания в течение 3 
секунд, чтобы включить продукт. Короткая 
вибрация укажет на то, что устройство 
включено. Нажмите снова для переключения 
между 10 различными режимами вибрации. 
Нажмите и удерживайте в течение 3 секунд, 
чтобы выключить продукт.
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Лубрикант
Используйте лубрикант на водной основе. 
Другие лубриканты и массажные масла могут 
негативно повлиять на материал и поэтому не 
рекомендуются.

Чистка
Перед каждым использованием и после него 
промойте продукт теплой водой. Нанесите 
очиститель для игрушек или мягкое мыло и 
снова промойте теплой водой. Повторите, если 
необходимо. Оставьте продукт для просушки 
или протрите безворсовой салфеткой или 
полотенцем. Не используйте средства для 
чистки, содержащие алкоголь, силикон, бензин, 
ацетон или другие агрессивные вещества. Не 
подходит для стирки в стиральной машине или 
мытья в посудомоечной машине.

Хранение
Храните продукт в сухом месте без 
экстремальных температур, вне досягаемости 
детей и животных, защищённым от пыли. Не 
храните продукт рядом с другими игрушками.

Инструкции по безопасности
Не носите продукт дольше 30 минут подряд 
и не засыпайте с ним. Если продукт слишком 
плотно прилегает, это может вызвать 
проблемы с кровообращением или другие 
повреждения. Если у вас есть сосудистые, 
нервные, нарушения свертываемости крови 
или диабет, проконсультируйтесь с врачом 
перед использованием.
При использовании с презервативом следует 
проявлять осторожность, так как презерватив 
может быть повреждён при контакте с 
продуктом.
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Не используйте продукт в следующих 
случаях: если кожа опухла, раздражена или 
воспалена, после операций в области таза, 
если какие-либо компоненты повреждены и/
или если у вас аллергия на материалы или вы 
знаете об аллергии на материалы. В случае 
сердечно-сосудистых заболеваний или если 
ваш партнер беременен, проконсультируйтесь 
с врачом перед использованием. Если во 
время использования возникают боль и/
или дискомфорт, прекратите использование 
немедленно и не используйте далее. 
Не используйте продукт в области шеи. 
Не используйте его вместе с другими 
вибрирующими продуктами. Не делитесь 
продуктом с другими людьми, чтобы избежать 
заболеваний и инфекций. Не заряжайте и 
не используйте продукт, если он или кабель 
для зарядки повреждены. Не используйте во 
время зарядки, так как это может вызвать 
электрический удар. Избегайте контакта 
между зарядным кабелем и водой, чтобы 
предотвратить электрический удар. Не 
используйте USB-хаб для зарядки других 
устройств. Используйте зарядный кабель 
только с адаптерами, имеющими защиту от 
короткого замыкания, чтобы избежать пожара. 
Влага может повредить двигатель. Немедленно 
выключите продукт, если внутрь попала влага, 
и откройте его. Используйте продукт только 
когда он полностью высох. Немедленно 
выключите продукт, если он перегревается, 
и дайте ему остыть перед следующим 
использованием. Продукт предназначен 
только для правильного использования в 
соответствии с описанными функциями.
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Утилизация
Не выбрасывайте продукт в бытовые 
отходы. Утилизируйте продукт экологически 
безопасным способом в пункте сбора для 
переработки электронных изделий. Символ с 
перечеркнутым мусорным баком указывает 
на раздельный сбор электрического 
и электронного оборудования. Как 
дистрибьюторы электронных изделий, мы 
обязаны по закону принимать и обеспечивать 
возврат использованного электрического 
и электронного оборудования, включая 
батарейки, бесплатно. Для этого, пожалуйста, 
свяжитесь со службой поддержки клиентов. 
Учтите местные варианты утилизации. 
Избегайте создания ненужных отходов.

Нужна помощь?
Если у вас есть вопросы по поводу этого 
продукта, не стесняйтесь обращаться в службу 
поддержки клиентов:
 	 +31 (0) 598-690 453
 	 info@huemantoys.com
 	 www.huemantoys.com
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